Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) 07/22/2011



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

IEET IEET	
<u> </u>	
	be record and address (es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Medical Vision AB
Anders Mollstam, Sven Milton, and Tomas Movin	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Hastholmsvagen 32
Execution Date(s) May 31; June 7 and 9, 2011	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Nacka
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Countries
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Sweden Zip: 13130
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new-application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/729,357	(SS JUL 2 2 2011)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Lynn E. Barber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (as neede 4)
Street Address: P.O. Box 167	Lilciosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Rapid City	8. Payment Information
State: SDZip: 57709	
Phone Number: 682-365-6531	. 97/22/2015 OPHULINS 00000020 11729357
Fax Number: 605-791-1270	Deposit ACCCCAN NOTHIBLES 000 00 11729357 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P
Email Address: dalybar@aol.com	Authorized User Name Lynn E. Barber
	Luk-20 2011
9. Signature: Signature	July 20, 2011 Date
Lynn E. Barber	Total number of pages including cover 6

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 026669 FRAME: 0623

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, ANDERS MÖLLSTAM, SVEN MILTON and TOMAS MOVIN (together the "Assignor"), have made an invention entitled "Method and device for irrigation of body cavities", described in an application (hereinafter the Application) executed and filed in The Swedish Patent and Registration Office on March 30, 2006 as Application No. SE-0600718-1, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 28, 2007, as Serial No. 1.1/729,357.

WHEREAS, Medical Vision AB, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Sweden and having a place of business at Hästholmsvägen 32, 13130, Nacka, Sweden, for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in the invention, all inventions disclosed in the Application, the Application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries including any divisional, continuation, extension, reexamination, renewal and reissue thereof which may be granted on thereon (the "Patents");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, all inventions disclosed in the Application, the Application and the Patents;

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the invention, all inventions disclosed in the Application, the Application and the Patents assigned hereby to the Assignee for its own use and benefit to the end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign patent offices to issue the Patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY further agrees to execute and sign without further consideration any other legal document, assignment and any divisional, continuation, extension, reexamination, renewal, reissue, or other application in and for all patents that may be appropriate and may be deemed necessary by the Assignee fully to secure to the Assignee its interests as aforesaid in the invention, all inventions disclosed in the Application, the Application and the Patents.

THE ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee or its legal representative, any facts known to it relating to the invention, all inventions disclosed in the Application, the Application and the Patents and will

Page 1 of 3 Pages

PATENT REEL: 026669 FRAME: 0624 testify truthfully as to the same in any interference, litigation or any other proceeding related thereto when requested to do so.

AND THE ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant for the Assignor and its legal representatives that it has not assigned or granted any license to make, use or sell the invention and that it will not purport to assign, license or execute any instrument to that effect in conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set forth below.

Anders Möllstam

Date

Witnessed:

Very Committee Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Vinessed:

Very Signature

Printed Name: DHN Flori

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Printed Print

PATENT

REEL: 026669 FRAME: 0625

Attorney File S-1050.2

Witnessed:

Signature
Printed Name: Helene Ankarstrand

Minth Thelpon
Signature
Printed Name: BIRGITTH AVELSSON

Page 3 of 3 Pages

PATENT

REEL: 026669 FRAME: 0626